Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS_ONLY493.80
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC	Name: THE GLAD PRODUCTS COMPANY
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \overline{X} No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1221 Broadway
Execution Date(s) February 7, 2006	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oakland
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip:94612
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)_attached? Yes X No
	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:1
Name: Thomas C. Feix, The Glad Products Company	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1221 Broadway	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oakland	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94612	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (510) 271-7416	
Fax Number:(510) 271-1652	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2270
Email Address: thomas.feix@clorox.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Ten 7/ 3/00
Signature	Date
Thomas C. Feix	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	ansec, autonments, and uppprights,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

493.80

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> <u>AND_REASSIGNMENT</u> I. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ARES MARASLIGILLER, a resident of the City of Cincinnati, JASON PHILLIPS, a resident of the City of Cincinnati and YASHODHAN DHURU, a resident of the City of Cincinnati, all of the State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has, along with others, invented a new and unobvious invention entitled

CONTAINER FOR FOOD

for which he has made, along with others, application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified by said application having been given a Serial No. $\underline{29/254.062}$, and a filing date of $\underline{02/15/06}$; and

WHEREAS, LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC., a Ohio corporation having a place of business at Cincinnati, OH, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, and in and to said Patent, including the equivalent rights thereunder in all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of and willing to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Patent and acknowledges that he is under a continuing duty to assign said Patent to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said invention; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention that may be granted by the United States or any forcign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any application relating to said invention, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

1

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents the fact to be that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ARES MARASLIGILLER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 26 DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2006.

MARASLIGILER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JASON PHILLIPS, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS <u>06</u> DAY OF <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2006.

SON PHILLIPS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, YASHODHAN DHURU, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS $\frac{26}{100}$ DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2006.

Miniation HODHAN DHURU

II. <u>REASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHLMAN, INC., a Ohio corporation, having a place of business in Cincinnati. Ohio, desires to assign its interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial 29/254,062 No._____ including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, to THE GLAD PRODUCTS COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as GLAD, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Oakland, California; and

WHEREAS, GLAD desires to acquire the interest of LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC. in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder. JUL 03 '06 11:01 FR CLOROX LEGAL SVC

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC. from GLAD, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and confirm unto GLAD, its successors, assigns and heirs, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, and in and to any applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and substitutes thereof, and reissues of the same.

2. LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC. further agrees to execute upon request of GLAD or its successors, assigns or heirs, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, or perfect the rights of, GLAD, or its successors, assigns or heirs, under this Reassignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Dennis Geogle, of LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC., HAVE DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS Man DAY OF <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2006.

LIBBY, PERSZYK, KATHMAN, INC.

By: <u>Denni Zegin</u> Name: <u>Dennis 2 Geiger</u> Title: <u>VP/CF0</u>

J:\PT\IP FORMS\ASSIGNMENT-REASSIGNMENT